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Budget Vote & Trustee Election 
June 9, 2020 

In conjunction with Governor Andrew Cuomo's Executive Order 202.26, the 2020-2021 Budget Vote 
and Trustee Election will be held on Tuesday, June 9, 2020. The Executive Order directs that all voting 
be by absentee ballot {no in-person voting}. Further, the Executive Order requires that every eligible 
voter be sent an absentee ballot with a postage-paid return envelope. Please note the following dates 
for the revised 2020-2021 Budget Vote and Trustee Election. 

Thursday, May 7, 2020  Legal Notice Publication in Southampton Press 

Monday, May 11, 2020  5:00pm deadline for qualified individuals to file for nomination as a 
candidate for the Board of  Education. Nominations can be emailed to 
Jenine Oudeans, District Clerk at joudeans@quogueschool.com 

Friday, May 15, 2020  Legal Notice Publication in Long Island Business News 

Tuesday, May 19, 2020  Anticipated Adoption of  the 2020-21 Budget Proposal 

Thursday, May 21, 2020 Legal Notice Publication in the Southampton Press 

Tuesday, May 26, 2020  The statement of  estimated expenses for the 2020-2021 school year will 
be available on the District website under About Us →Board of  
Education→Budget Information. 

Friday, May 29, 2020  Legal Notice Publication in Long Island Business News.  Mailing of  
Absentee Ballots to registered and qualified voters. 

Tuesday, June 2, 2020  The Budget Hearing will be held at 9:00AM and can be accessed via 
Zoom through a link on the District’s website at www.quogueschool.com. 

Wednesday, June 3, 2020  Budget Notice will be mailed to Quogue P.O. Boxes 

Tuesday, June 9, 2020  Budget Vote & Election.  Absentee Ballots must be received by 5:00pm


